

SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR : 02.02.2016

COURT NO. : 04

ITEM NO. : 01

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 19

(Application for Direction)

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 743 OF 2014

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Wildlife Rescue and Rehabilitation Centre & Ors. Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that W.P. (C) No. 743 of 2014 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.12.2015 with Office Report dated 07.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following Order:-

“XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX

I.A. No. 19 of 2015

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX”

Pursuant to above Order, it is submitted that Show Cause Notice returnable for 02.02.2016 was issued to Chief Wildlife Warden (Govt. of Goa) and Animal Welfare Board of India (Ministry of Environment & Forests) in I. A. No 19. However, no reply has been filed so far.

It is further submitted that Ms. Aparna Bhat, Advocate for the petitioner has on 30.01.2016 filed proof of service after serving copy of I.A Nos 18 & 19 upon standing counsel for State of Goa.

The INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 19 in Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 1st day of February, 2016.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar